



Date of Issuance: 05/19/2021

Solicitation No. 0900000500

Requisition No. N/A

Amendment No. 2

Hour and date specified for receipt of offers is changed:  No  Yes, to: \_\_\_\_\_ CST

Pursuant to OAC 260:115-7-30(d), this document shall serve as official notice of amendment to the solicitation identified above. Such notice is being provided to all suppliers to which the original solicitation was sent.

Suppliers submitting bids or quotations shall acknowledge receipt of this solicitation amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as follows:

Sign and return a copy of this amendment with the solicitation response being submitted; or,

If the supplier has already submitted a response, this acknowledgement must be signed and returned prior to the solicitation deadline. All amendment acknowledgements submitted separately shall have the solicitation number and bid opening date in the subject line of the email.

**ISSUED FROM:**

Cini Zacharia  
Contracting Officer

405-522-9078  
Phone Number

Cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov  
E-Mail Address

**RETURN** [OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov](mailto:OMESCPeBID@omes.ok.gov)  
**TO:**

**Description of Amendment:**

a. This is to incorporate the following:

**This Amendment#2 is for the vendor questions and answers. Vendor Q&A closed on 05/18/2021 at 3PM.**

**Question 1:**

“Are these the type of roll up signs withstand you are looking for? Also, what Height and width do you need? Please advise”.

**Answer:**

No, the signs we are looking for are for use in traffic zones and must comply with ODOT Standards. Please see Amendment #1 is to notify the reedited Attachment A Solicitation, added to web site for Technical Requirements for Portable Sign Stands and reedited the Exhibit 1 Price sheet with this information of the specification where you can see on the Attachment A.

**Please read the specifications on the Attachment A: Pages 2-4.**

**Question#2**

I read the solicitation and I am having trouble determining the specific sign and barrier style you require. As we offer many different sign styles, could you send us some specific models you would like to consider?

**Answer:**

The signs we are looking for are for use in traffic zones and must comply with ODOT Standards.

Please see Amendment #1 is to notify the reedited Attachment A Solicitation, added to web site for Technical Requirements for Portable Sign Stands and reedited the Exhibit 1 Price sheet with this information of the specification where you can see on the Attachment A.

Please read the specifications on the Attachment A: Pages 2-4.

**Please sign and return the amendments along with your bid response.**

b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Supplier Company Name (**PRINT**)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Name (**PRINT**)    Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Representative Signature